NFC
(Varistor Type NFC)
Type NFC Varistors are made of semiconductor ceramic materials composed mainly of zinc oxide. They have non-
linear resistance that changes as a function of applied voltage. It has small size, high current capacity, and high
protection level.
1. Features
• Wide Varistor voltage range (18V ~1800V)
• Excellent non-linearity and protection level
• Large withstanding surge current
• Fast response (≤ 20ns)
2. Recommended Applications
• Protection of semiconductors
• Surge protection of consumer equipment
• Surge protection of communication, measuring or controller instrument
• Relay or electromagnetic Valve surge absorption
3. Explanation of Part numbers
NF
C
       D
K
J
VARISTOR
Element Size
Varistor Voltage
Voltage
Tolerance
± 10 %
High
Surge
05 ɸ 05mm
 The first two digits
are significant figures
and the third one
denotes number of
zeros following
07 ɸ 07mm
C
10 ɸ 10mm
14 ɸ 14mm
C SERIES
20 ɸ 20mm
4. Specification and Electrical Characteristics
STANDARD
VARISTOR
VOLTAGE
MAX.
CONTINUOUS
VOLTAGE
MAX.
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
ENERGY
(J)
MAX.
PEAK
CURRENT
8/20 µ s (A)
Rated
Power
Capacitance
(Reference)
(1KHZ)
V Acrms (V) DC (V) Vc (V) Ip (A) 10/1000 µ s 1time 2times W pF
05D180K
18
( 16 ~ 20 )
11 14
40 1 0.4 100 50 0.01 1300
07D180K 36 2.5 0.9 250 125 0.02 2400
10D180K 36 5 2.1 500 250 0.05 4500
14D180K 36 10 4.0 1000 500 0.1 10000
20D180K 36 20 11 2000 1000 0.2 19000
05D220K
22
( 20 ~ 24 )
14 18
48 1 0.5 100 50 0.01 1000
07D220K 43 2.5 1.1 250 125 0.02 2000
10D220K 43 5 2.5 500 250 0.05 3500
14D220K 43 10 5.0 1000 500 0.1 8500
20D220K 43 20 14 2000 1000 0.2 16000
05D270K
27
( 24 ~ 30 )
17 22
60 1 0.6 100 50 0.01 850